Decrease in profit for the year 4,668 1,414

2006 2005

�� ��

HK$’000 HK$’000

�� !"#$ Analysis of decrease in profit

�� !"#$ for the year by line items

�� ! presented according to

their function:

�� !"# Increase in administrative expenses 1,037 1,234

�� !"# Increase in revaluation

�� of leasehold buildings – (456)

�� ! Increase in taxation 3,631 636

�� !"#$ Decrease in profit for the year 4,668 1,414

3. �� !"#$%&'
�

��2�� !"#$%&'()*+

�� !"#$%&'()

44 VEEKO INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

�� !!"#$%$&'()#*For the year ended 31st March, 2006

Notes to the Financial Statements�� !"#

3. Summary of the Effects of the Changes in Accounting
Policies (Continued)

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on 31st March,

2005 and 1st April, 2005 are summarised below:

��  !"

�� !" ��� !"

��  !" �� ! �� !"# �� !"#$ ��  !"

��� !" �� 17� �� 2� �� 21� �� !

�� !"# �� !" �� !" �� !" �� !"#

At 31st

Effect of  March, 2005

At Effect of Effect of HK(SIC)-  and

31st March, 2005 HKAS 17 HKFRS 2 INT 21 1st April, 2005

(As originally stated) adjustment adjustment adjustment (As restated)

�� �� �� �� ��

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

�� !"#$% Balance sheet items:

�� !"#$% Property, plant and equipment 47,898 (7,877) – – 40,021

�� !"# Prepaid lease payments

�� ! – Non-current – 3,685 – – 3,685

�� – Current – 89 – – 89

�� !"# Deferred tax assets 2,127 14 – – 2,141

�� !"# Deferred tax liabilities (1,775) 704 – (63) (1,134)

�� !"#$ Other assets and liabilities 234,201 – – – 234,201

�� !"#$%&' Total effects on assets and liabilities 282,451 (3,385) – (63) 279,003

�� Share capital 16,560 – – – 16,560

�� !"# Property revaluation reserve 2,101 (2,101) – – –

�� !" Share option reserve – – 1,461 – 1,461

�� ! Retained profits 254,759 (1,284) (1,461) (63) 251,951

�� ! Other reserves 9,031 – – – 9,031

�� !"#$ Total effects on equity 282,451 (3,385) – (63) 279,003

3. �� !"#$%&'
���

�� !"#$%&'()*++,

�� �!"#$%&&'�( "

�� !"#$%&'(

45

�� !!"#$%$&'()#*For the year ended 31st March, 2006

Notes to the Financial Statements�� !"#

3. Summary of the Effects of the Changes in Accounting
Policies (Continued)

The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to the Group’s

equity on 1st April, 2004 are summarised below:

�� !"

�� ! �� !"# �� !"#$

�� 17� �� 2� �� 21�

�� ! �� !" �� !" �� !" �� !

Effect of

Effect of Effect of HK(SIC)-

As originally HKAS 17 HKFRS 2 INT 21

 stated adjustment adjustment adjustment As restated

�� �� �� �� ��

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

�� Share capital 16,560 – – – 16,560

�� !" Share option reserve – – 380 – 380

�� !"# Property revaluation reserve 130 (130) – – –

�� ! Retained profits 206,169 (1,534) (380) 520 204,775

�� ! Other reserves 9,500 – – – 9,500

�� !"#$ Total effects on equity 232,359 (1,664) – 520 231,215

3. �� !"#$%&'
���

�� !"#$%&'()*+,-

��� ! "#$%&'%()*

�� !"#

46 VEEKO INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

�� !!"#$%$&'()#*For the year ended 31st March, 2006

Notes to the Financial Statements�� !"#

4. Potential Impact Arising on the New Accounting Standards
Not Yet Effective

The Group has not early applied the following new standards, amendments and
interpretations that have been issued but are not yet effective. The directors of
the Company anticipate that the application of these standards or interpretations
will have no material impact on the financial statements of the Group.

4. �� !"#$%&'